QIT  Series  -  IC Sockets with Capacitors 2,54mm pitch
Wired capacitor sockets SMD capacitor sockets
wired capacitor
Pin "A" "B" "C" Ordering code
8 10,16/.400   QIT-308-W001-01
14 17,78/.700   QIT-314-W001-01
16 20,32/.800 QIT-316-W001-01
18 22,86/.900 QIT-318-W001-01
20 25,40/1.00
7,62
.300
10.16
.400
QIT-320-W001-01
24 30,48/1.20   QIT-324-W001-01
28 35,56/1.40   QIT-328-W001-01
24 30,48/1.20 QIT-624-W001-01
28 35,56/1.40 QIT-628-W001-01
32 40,64/1.60 QIT-632-W001-01
40 50,80/2.00
15,24
.600
17,78
.700
QIT-640-W001-01
Terminals
001   Standard terminal 008
SMD capacitor
Pin "A" "B" "C" Ordering code
8 10,16/.400   QIT-308-S001-01
14 17,78/.700   QIT-314-S001-01
16 20,32/.800 QIT-316-S001-01
18 22,86/.900 QIT-318-S001-01
20 25,40/1.00
7,62
.300
10.16
.400
QIT-320-S001-01
24 30,48/1.20   QIT-324-S001-01
28 35,56/1.40   QIT-328-S001-01
24 30,48/1.20 QIT-624-S001-01
28 35,56/1.40 QIT-628-S001-01
32 40,64/1.60 QIT-632-S001-01
40 50,80/2.00
15,24
.600
17,78

100nF (0.1 µF)
10nF (0.01 µF)
How to order
   Q I T  -  x  x x  -  X  x x x  -   01 ( / x )
DIP spacing
in inch
see table dim. "B"
 Nbr of
contacts
see table
 Capacitor style
 W = wired
 S = SMD
 Terminal
styles
see drawings
 Plating
 - 01 = tin/gold
others on request
 Capacitor Options
(if other than 100nF)
 1 =   10 nF  (0,01 µF)
22
General Specification and Information
General Specifications for Precision Pin Sockets
Mechanical data
Average forces for available clip types:
 Standard type
 Low force type
 Super low force type
 High force type
 „Jumbo“ contact
 Other clips and forces available on request
Contact life
Solder ability
1.80N insertion / 0.90N extraction
0.70N insertion / 0.25N extraction
0.40N insertion / 0.15N extraction
4.00N insertion / 2.50N extraction
1.40N insertion / 0.25N extraction
min. 100 cycles
exceeds MIL-STD-202   Method 208
 Material
 Standard insulator
 Hi-temp insulator
 Epoxy insulator
 Terminal
 Contact
 Glass filled polyester
 UL 94 V-O
 PPS, UL 94 V-0
 Glass Epoxy  FR 4,
 UL 94 V-0
 CuZn
 BeCu
Water absorption during 24hrs at 20°C PBT / PPS
FR4 Epoxy
0,05%
0.15%
Male pin dimensions for standard clip
 ( except „Jumbo Contact“ )
( DIN 41 870, IEC 191 for square  IC-legs )
Operating temperature (standard)
Soldering temperature